2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

Hearing Foundation of Canada

BC Family Hearing Resource
BC Family Hearing Resource
Children's Hearing and Speech
Hearing Foundation of Canada
UBC Faculty of Medicine &
UBC Otolaryngology Dept
VGH/UBC Hospital

BC Family Hearing Resource
VGH/UBC Hospital

Children's Hearing and Speech
CKNW Kids' Fund

Douglas College

Hearing Foundation of Canada
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation

Children's Hearing and Speech
CKNW Kids' Fund

Hear4U Foundation

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
UBC Faculty of Medicine &
UBC Faculty of Medicine &

Vancouver Public Library

Sound Sense Program for the First Nations

Yearly Total

Replacement of 5 outdated laptop computers

Upgrades to Observation Rooms

Support for one Child

Sound Sense Program for the First Nations

Dr Nunez study of SenSoriNeural Hearing Loss

Temporal Bone Lab - purchase of new

Dr. Li Qi Neuro-Otology Clinic Equipment
Yearly Total

Equipment for Vancouver Satellite Centre
Auditory Brainstem Implants

Yearly Total

First Words Program
Hearing Aids for Orphans with hearing loss
Hearing Instrument Practitioner Program
Sound Sense program delivery to First Nations
Stem Cell Research Program
Cochlear Implant Fund

Yearly Total

First Words

Hearing Aids for Children

Hearing Aid Recycling Program

Treatments for Vestibular Schwannoma

Dr Nunez study of SenSoriNeural Hearing Loss

Use of Electroencephalography (EEG) to test

Bilingual American Sign Language-English
Yearly Total

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000
$12,500
$30,000
$10,000
$40,000
$34,000

$6,000

$137,500

$24,000
$50,000

$74,000

$25,000
$5,000
$23,130
$10,000
$53,000
$30,000

$146,130

$25,000
$5,000
$7,500
$46,800
$25,000
$25,000
$2,000

$136,300



2015

2014

2013

2012

Children's Hearing and Speech Distance Delivery Practice
Nexgen Hearing Pocket Talkers
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation Audiologists Workstations
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation ' Otology Outreach Equipment
Yearly Total

BC Childrens' Hospital Cochlear Implant Surgery and Services Dept
BC Family Hearing Resource  Virtual Hearing Platform
BC Family Hearing Resource  Telehealth Services

Children's Hearing and Speech Speech and Language Program

Deaf Children's Society Program Support
Family Network for Deaf Program Support
Family Network for Deaf Family Deaf Camp - Deaf Youth Today

Hearing Foundation of Canada Sound Sense program for Nanaimo School

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation 13 Sound Processors for Adult Cochlear

UBC Dept of Surgery and Dept ' Study role of cell therapy in enhancing cochlear

UBC Faculty of Medicine & 10 FM Systems for the Neuro-Otology Unit
Yearly Total

Children's Hearing and Speech Language Acceleration Program

UBC Otolaryngology Dept Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology
UBC School of Audiology & Clinical Speech Laboratory & Audiology Lab
Yearly Total

Children's Hearing and Speech ' First Words Program

Geriatric Mental Health Team Pocket Talkers

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation Rotary Hearing Clinic Legacy Project
UBC Otolaryngology Dept Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology
UBC School of Audiology & Clinical Speech Laboratory Equipment -
Vancouver Hearing Centre Peer Support Group

Yearly Total

$25,000

$1,023
$15,350
$28,500

$69,873

$25,000
$15,075
$20,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$20,000

$34,175
$22,000
$15,000

$206,250

$25,000
$12,500
$24,000

$61,500

$20,000
$900
$250,000
$12,500
$132,700
$1,600

$417,700



2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

BC Childrens' Hospital

BC Childrens' Hospital
Children's Hearing and Speech
Power To Be Adventure

UBC Otolaryngology Dept
UBC School of Audiology &

Children's Hearing and Speech
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation

BC Cancer Foundation
BC Childrens' Hospital
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation

Vancouver Community College

BC Family Hearing Resource
Children's Hearing and Speech
Hearing Foundation of Canada
Prince George Hospital

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
UBC Otolaryngology Dept
Western Institute for the Deaf

Arts Club Stanley Theatre
Children's Hearing and Speech

New Speech Processor for Janelle Milne
KTP Laser for Ear Surgery
First Words Program
Adaptive Recreation Program
Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology
GSI Clinical Audiometer
Yearly Total

OAE Hearing Test Equipment, Video VRA
IHS Evoked Potential System, OAE System,
Yearly Total

Acoustic Neuroma Project

Otology/Cochlear Implant Program

16 Pocket Talkers

Surgical Residents to Uganda

Hearing and Balance Study - 3T MRI scanning
EMDR Program

Assistive Listening Devices

Yearly Total

Playground Equipment
Loaner Hearing Aids, Video VRA System
Sound Sense Program for 40 Schools in
Nerve Integrity Monitor
Ziess Pico Diagnostic Microscope
Temporal Bone Lab equipment
Test Equipment

Yearly Total

Hearing Assist Equipment for Patrons

FM Equipment for classroom

$5,500
$25,000
$10,000
$5,000
$12,500
$11,655
$69,655

$24,853
$30,000

$54,853

$38,300
$53,000
$2,000
$6,670
$7,884
$30,275
$3,351
$141,480

$13,000
$12,750
$10,000
$16,000
$12,000
$21,000
$18,000

$102,750

$6,500
$15,000



2006

2005

2004

2003

2001

1998

Hearing Foundation of Canada
Kootenay Boundary Regional
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation

Vancouver Community College

BC Family Hearing Resource
Children's Hearing and Speech
Island Hearing Centre

UBC Faculty of Medicine &
UBC Faculty of Medicine &

Vancouver Community College

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation

Vancouver Community College

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
UBC Faculty of Medicine &

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
UBC Faculty of Medicine &

St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
St. Paul’s Hospital Foundation
UBC Faculty of Medicine &

Sound Sense Program for 40 Vancouver

Surgical Microscope

Support for Surgical Residence to Uganda

Equipment for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults
Yearly Total

Portable Camcorders and Computers

Hearing Analyzer

Hearing Test Equipment

Assessment equipment for Neurology Unit

Setting for Temporal Bone Lab

Equipment for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults
Yearly Total

Remodel & Re-equip the Rotary Hearing Clinic
Yearly Total

Program for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults
Yearly Total

Professorship in Otolaryngology Research for
Dr. Dieter Schwartz

Yearly Total

Teaching Equipment
Digitizer for ENT Facility
Yearly Total

Establish the Rotary Hearing Clinic
Training of Tinnitus Therapist for 3 Years
Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz -

Yearly Total

$18,500
$5,000
$3,000
$25,506
$73,506

$18,000
$17,368
$9,000
$20,000
$20,000
$19,000

$103,368

$137,000

$137,000

$12,595
$12,595

$80,000
$15,179
$95,179

$25,000
$11,450
$36,450

$60,000
$75,000
$60,000

$195,000



RHF Hearing Foundation - Summary of Donations

Year Recipient Project Amount
1996
'UBC Faculty of Medicine & Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz- $60,000
Yearly Total | $60,000
1995
Vancouver Public Library 'Hearing Related Equipment | $46,610
Yearly Total | $46,610
1992
'UBC Faculty of Medicine &  Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz I $80,000
Yearly Total | $80,000
1991
'UBC Faculty of Medicine & | Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz I $80,000
Yearly Total | $80,000
1990
'UBC Faculty of Medicine & | Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz I $80,000
Yearly Total | $80,000
1989
'UBC Faculty of Medicine &  Opening of the Hearing Centre and Funding $150,000
Yearly Total | $150,000
Grand Total | $2,777,699




