	HAF Hearing Four	ndation - Summary of Donations	
Year	Recipient	Project	Amount
2020			
	Hearing Foundation of Canada	Sound Sense Program for the First Nations	\$10,000
		Yearly Total	\$10,000
2019			
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Replacement of 5 outdated laptop computers	\$5,000
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Upgrades to Observation Rooms	\$12,500
	Children's Hearing and Speech	Support for one Child	\$30,000
	Hearing Foundation of Canada	Sound Sense Program for the First Nations	\$10,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Dr Nunez study of SenSoriNeural Hearing Loss	\$40,000
	UBC Otolaryngology Dept	Temporal Bone Lab - purchase of new	\$34,000
	VGH/UBC Hospital	Dr. Li Qi Neuro-Otology Clinic Equipment	\$6,000
		Yearly Total	\$137,500
2018		_	
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Equipment for Vancouver Satellite Centre	\$24,000
	VGH/UBC Hospital	Auditory Brainstem Implants	\$50,000
		Yearly Total	\$74,000
2017			
	Children's Hearing and Speech	First Words Program	\$25,000
	CKNW Kids' Fund	Hearing Aids for Orphans with hearing loss	\$5,000
	Douglas College	Hearing Instrument Practitioner Program	\$23,130
	Hearing Foundation of Canada	Sound Sense program delivery to First Nations	\$10,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Stem Cell Research Program	\$53,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Cochlear Implant Fund	\$30,000
		Yearly Total	\$146,130
2016			
	Children's Hearing and Speech	First Words	\$25,000
	CKNW Kids' Fund	Hearing Aids for Children	\$5,000
	Hear4U Foundation	Hearing Aid Recycling Program	\$7,500
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Treatments for Vestibular Schwannoma	\$46,800
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Dr Nunez study of SenSoriNeural Hearing Loss	\$25,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Use of Electroencephalography (EEG) to test	\$25,000

Bilingual American Sign Language-English

Yearly Total

\$2,000

\$136,300

Vancouver Public Library

Year	Recipient	Project	Amount
2015			
	Children's Hearing and Speech	Distance Delivery Practice	\$25,000
	Nexgen Hearing	Pocket Talkers	\$1,023
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Audiologists Workstations	\$15,350
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Otology Outreach Equipment	\$28,500
		Yearly Total	\$69,873
2014			
	BC Childrens' Hospital	Cochlear Implant Surgery and Services Dept	\$25,000
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Virtual Hearing Platform	\$15,075
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Telehealth Services	\$20,000
	Children's Hearing and Speech	Speech and Language Program	\$10,000
	Deaf Children's Society	Program Support	\$15,000
	Family Network for Deaf	Program Support	\$15,000
	Family Network for Deaf	Family Deaf Camp - Deaf Youth Today	\$15,000
	Hearing Foundation of Canada	Sound Sense program for Nanaimo School	\$20,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	13 Sound Processors for Adult Cochlear	\$34,175
	UBC Dept of Surgery and Dept	Study role of cell therapy in enhancing cochlear	\$22,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	10 FM Systems for the Neuro-Otology Unit	\$15,000
		Yearly Total	\$206,250
2013			
	Children's Hearing and Speech	Language Acceleration Program	\$25,000
	UBC Otolaryngology Dept	Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology	\$12,500
	UBC School of Audiology &	Clinical Speech Laboratory & Audiology Lab	\$24,000
		Yearly Total	\$61,500
2012			
	Children's Hearing and Speech	First Words Program	\$20,000
	Geriatric Mental Health Team	Pocket Talkers	\$900
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Rotary Hearing Clinic Legacy Project	\$250,000
	UBC Otolaryngology Dept	Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology	\$12,500
	UBC School of Audiology &	Clinical Speech Laboratory Equipment -	\$132,700
	Vancouver Hearing Centre	Peer Support Group	\$1,600
		Yearly Total	\$417,700

RHF Hearing Foundation - Summary of Donations

Year	Recipient	Project	Amount
2011			
	BC Childrens' Hospital	New Speech Processor for Janelle Milne	\$5,500
	BC Childrens' Hospital	KTP Laser for Ear Surgery	\$25,000
	Children's Hearing and Speech	First Words Program	\$10,000
	Power To Be Adventure	Adaptive Recreation Program	\$5,000
	UBC Otolaryngology Dept	Dr. Nunez, Head of Otolaryngology	\$12,500
	UBC School of Audiology &	GSI Clinical Audiometer	\$11,655
		Yearly Total	\$69,655
2010			
		OAE Hearing Test Equipment, Video VRA	\$24,853
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	IHS Evoked Potential System, OAE System,	\$30,000
		Yearly Total	\$54,853
2009			
	BC Cancer Foundation	Acoustic Neuroma Project	\$38,300
	BC Childrens' Hospital	Otology/Cochlear Implant Program	\$53,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	16 Pocket Talkers	\$2,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Surgical Residents to Uganda	\$6,670
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Hearing and Balance Study - 3T MRI scanning	\$7,884
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	EMDR Program	\$30,275
	Vancouver Community College	Assistive Listening Devices	\$3,351
		Yearly Total	\$141,480
2008	BC Family Hearing Resource	Playground Equipment	\$13,000
	Children's Hearing and Speech		\$12,750
	Hearing Foundation of Canada		\$10,000
	Prince George Hospital	Nerve Integrity Monitor	\$16,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Ziess Pico Diagnostic Microscope	\$12,000
	UBC Otolaryngology Dept	Temporal Bone Lab equipment	\$21,000
	Western Institute for the Deaf	Test Equipment	\$18,000
	Western motitute for the Bear	Yearly Total	\$102,750
2007			Ψ10 2 ,/ J 0
,	Arts Club Stanley Theatre	Hearing Assist Equipment for Patrons	\$6,500
	Children's Hearing and Speech	FM Equipment for classroom	\$15,000

RHF Hearing Foundation - Summary of Donations

	RHF Hearing Four	ndation - Summary of Donations	
Year	Recipient	Project	Amount
	Hearing Foundation of Canada	Sound Sense Program for 40 Vancouver	\$18,500
	Kootenay Boundary Regional	Surgical Microscope	\$5,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Support for Surgical Residence to Uganda	\$3,000
	Vancouver Community College	Equipment for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults	\$25,506
		Yearly Total	\$73,506
2006			
	BC Family Hearing Resource	Portable Camcorders and Computers	\$18,000
	Children's Hearing and Speech	Hearing Analyzer	\$17,368
	Island Hearing Centre	Hearing Test Equipment	\$9,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Assessment equipment for Neurology Unit	\$20,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Setting for Temporal Bone Lab	\$20,000
	Vancouver Community College	Equipment for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults	\$19,000
		Yearly Total	\$103,368
2005			
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Remodel & Re-equip the Rotary Hearing Clinic	\$137,000
		Yearly Total	\$137,000
2004			
	Vancouver Community College	Program for Deaf & Hard of Hearing Adults	\$12,595
		Yearly Total	\$12,595
2003			
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Professorship in Otolaryngology Research for	\$80,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Dr. Dieter Schwartz	\$15,179
		Yearly Total	\$95,179
2001			
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Teaching Equipment	\$25,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Digitizer for ENT Facility	\$11,450
		Yearly Total	\$36,450
1998			
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Establish the Rotary Hearing Clinic	\$60,000
	St. Paul's Hospital Foundation	Training of Tinnitus Therapist for 3 Years	\$75,000
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz -	\$60,000
		Yearly Total	\$195,000

	RHF Hearing For	undation - Summary of Donations	
Year	Recipient	Project	Amount
1996			
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz -	\$60,000
		Yearly Total	\$60,000
1995			
	Vancouver Public Library	Hearing Related Equipment	\$46,610
		Yearly Total	\$46,610
1992			
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz	\$80,000
		Yearly Total	\$80,000
1991			
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz	\$80,000
		Yearly Total	\$80,000
1990			
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Cochlear Implant Research - Dr. Schwartz	\$80,000
		Yearly Total	\$80,000
1989			
	UBC Faculty of Medicine &	Opening of the Hearing Centre and Funding	\$150,000
		Yearly Total	\$150,000
		Grand Total	\$2,777,699